## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
,	FORMERLY Marquette Medical Systems, Inc.	09/18/2000	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8200 West Tower Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2166400	INTELLIMOTION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2471

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Lise Beaudry

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operations
Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

INTELLIMOTION-13074-LB
Lise Beaudry
/Lise Beaudry/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0095

900108750

Date:	06/11/2008		
Total Attachments: 5 source=GE Medical Systems Info Technologies - GE Marquette - Marquette medical#page1.tif source=GE Medical Systems Info Technologies - GE Marquette - Marquette medical#page2.tif source=GE Medical Systems Info Technologies - GE Marquette - Marquette medical#page3.tif source=GE Medical Systems Info Technologies - GE Marquette - Marquette medical#page4.tif source=GE Medical Systems Info Technologies - GE Marquette - Marquette medical#page5.tif			

#### United States of America

#### State of Wisconsin



## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such record; and that I am the legal custodian of said record, and that this certification is in due form.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

BY: Pokut Kacis

DATE: SEP 2 2 2008

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

01 M12532

# RECEIVED

SEP 1 5 2000

WISCONSIN DFI

CERTIFICATE OF RESTATEMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (Formerly Known as GE Marquette Medical Systems, Inc.) (Formerly Known as Marquette Medical Systems, Inc.)

The undersigned officer of GE Medical Systems Information Technologies Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, certifies on behalf of the corporation, pursuant to Section 180.1007 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, the following:

- (a) the Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated by reference herein, include amendments adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2000, effective September 18, 2000.
- (b) Attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated by reference herein is the information required by Sections 180.1006(1) to (5) of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

Executed in duplicate this 14th day of September, 2000.

CQT\_00011149 CLASS CODE 310

TRX 0001274212 Amount \$40.00

Pamela S. Krop, Secretary

ACCT 00011149 CLASS CODE 340 TRX 0001274215 Amount \$25.00

1MU2532

# Exhibit A

# THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (Formerly Known as GE Marquette Medical Systems, Inc.) (Formerly Known as Marquette Medical Systems, Inc.) (Formerly Known as Marquette Electronics, Inc.)

These Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, duly adopted pursuant to the authority and provisions of Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, supersede and take the place of the existing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation and any amendments thereto:

- Article 1. The name of the corporation shall be: GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. OKKC
- Article 2. The period of existence shall be perpetual.
- Article 3. The purpose shall be: To engage in any lawful activity within the purposes for which corporations may be organized under the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.
- Article 4. The total number of shares of all classes which it shall have authority to issue is One Hundred (100) shares consisting of and designated as One Hundred (100) Common Shares, One (\$.01) cent par value.
- Article 5. The address of the registered office is 44 East Mifflin Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53703.
- Article 6. The name of the registered agent is CT Corporation System.
- Article 7. The number of directors constituting the Board of Directors shall be fixed by the By-Laws.
- Article 8. These Articles may be amended by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the shares entitled to vote on the proposal.
- Article 9. (a) The corporation does hereby expressly elect that the requisite affirmative votes of those shares entitled to vote on any proposal to amend its Articles of Incorporation, merge or consolidate with another corporation, sell, lease, exchange or dispose of substantially all of its assets other than in the regular course of its business, voluntarily dissolve or revoke such voluntary dissolution proceedings and the recitals of votes as to such proposals which

are requisite for adoption or approval, shall be a majority of such shares.

(b) The Board of Directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the By-Laws of the corporation.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0100

# Information Required by Subsections (1) to (5) of Section 180.1006 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law

- **(I)** The name of the corporation is GE Marquette Medical Systems, Inc.
- (II)The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

Article 1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- Article 1. The name of the corporation shall be GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
- The foregoing amendment was adopted by vote of the sole shareholder on the 14th (III)day of September, 2000 in accordance with section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law and is to be effective September 18, 2000.

SEP 1 8 2000

**RECORDED: 06/11/2008** 

This document was drafted by Pamela S. Krop.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0101